DocuSign Envelope ID: BC3A6D43-88C6-46CC-AFF1-CB97D4A9F0B0

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SOUTH
SAN FRANCISCO AND RENAISSANCE ENTREPRENEURSHIP CENTER

bs THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT is made b8
@ at South San Francisco, California, as of April 14, 2023 by and between THE CITY OF SOUTH | A4
SAN FRANCISCO (*“City”), a municipal corporation, and Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center
(“Contractor”), (sometimes referred together as the “Parties’”) who agree as follows:

RECITALS

A.  On April 14, 2021, City and Contractor entered that certain Professional Services
Agreement (“Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide small business and
entrepreneurship services in South San Francisco. A true and correct copy of the Agreement and
its exhibits is attached as Exhibit A.

B.  On April 14, 2022, City and Contractor entered that certain First Amendment to
Agreement (“First Amendment”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide small business and
entrepreneurship services in South San Francisco. A true and correct copy of the First
Amendment and its exhibit is attached as Exhibit B.

C.  City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, City and

Contractor hereby agree as follows:

1. All terms which are defined in the Agreement shall have the same meaning when used in this
Amendment, unless specifically provided herein to the contrary.

2. Section 1: Term. The term of the Second Amendment shall now expire on June 30,
2023.

All other terms, conditions and provisions in the Agreement remain in full force and effect. If
there is a conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of the
Agreement will control unless specifically modified by this Amendment.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]



DocuSign Envelope ID: BC3A6D43-88C6-46CC-AFF1-CB97D4A9F0B0

Dated: 4/14/23

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CONTRACTOR
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
ySlarsn. kay Kanals ¥ laron. Millur
8A40B2F441FD4BA... D6AFC8EBD15F486...
City Manager Sharon Miller

Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Form:

DocuSigned by: DocusSigned by:

Yi'ﬂimim MA!AA“AH April 27, 2023 | 3 1%55»1%‘%-%605{%
saEigaAMOINeYy 5908B15FF63F418...

May 2, 2023 | 3:33:28 PM PDT

€



